ORDINANCE #1713

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS the Borough of Keansburg requires a mechanism through which specific salaries are set within those salary ranges;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT by the Keansburg Borough Council:

A. The Following salary ranges are hereby established for certain Unclassified offices and positions under the Municipal Government of the Borough of Keansburg.

Unclassified Service

Salaries and Wages

	Minimum	Maximum
Economic Development Representative	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00

- B. The Borough Council shall annually, by resolution, set the salary of each person employed by the Borough of Keansburg.
- C. The Borough Manager shall hereby have the authority to set starting salaries for each new municipal employee and to increase existing salaries, remaining within the preset range, at his or her discretion. However, the Borough Manager's salary can only be set and/or changed by resolution of the Borough Council.
- D. All Ordinances heretofore enacted by the Borough of Keansburg which are inconsistent with any part of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they are inconsistent.
- E. This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication according to law.

INTRODUCTION: August 16, 2023

ADOPTION: